



33216M061

11/23/00	RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS	9/102643
To the Honorable Commissioner of l Please record the attached origin		
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		
Hirofumi WADA and Hiroshi	YASUNO	
2. Name(s) and Address(es) of received	iving party(ies):	
MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC IN 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-850		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignm Execution Date: November 17, 2		
4A. Patent Application No.(s): Application execution date: No. 4B. Patent No.(s):	vember 17, 2000	
5. Name and Address of Party to w	whom correspondence regarding this doc	cument should be mailed:
SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSS Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilac Intellectual Property Group 1850 M Street N.W. (Suite Washington, DC 20036	her & Young	
202 659-2811		
6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved : one	
7. Total fee: \$40.00. (Enclosed. Please charge any defici	ency or refund any excess to counsel's	deposit account.)
8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. <u>Statement and Signature:</u> To th correct, and any attached copy is a Name of Person Signing: Michael A		foregoing information is true and
Signature: Oxago Date: November 28, 2000		

00000036 09722643

40.00 DP

11/30/2000 VYANG1

04 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

This assi Program F	gnme Recoi	ent agreement is ap rding Apparatus	plic able and P	to an invention rogram Rec	on entitled cording M	(Invention] Medium	Title)
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS referred to	in this a	igreement are	e:		•
(check one)	X a	a patent application	n for this	invention, ex	cecuted by	the ASSIGI	NOR(S)
	C	concurrently with the	his assig	nment.			
		J.S. patent applica	tion Seri	al No		filed	
		a U.S. patent applic					
	ì	Vo	filed	on (date)			_(U.S. patent
	ā	application Serial N	0	, if k	nown).		
		J.S. patent No		, issued _			<u> </u>
		RIGHTS also includ			es, continu	ations and e	extensions of
•	•	atent applications					
		RIGHTS assigned u		s agreement a	are:		
(check one)		J.S. patent rights of	-				
		Worldwide patent r	•	•	•		-
		claim the benefit of	t the filin	g date of any	U.S. or to	preign paten	t application
-		for this invention.					
		R(S) referred to in	_				
		on page 2 of this			Supplemer	ntai Sneet(s)	•
		E referred to in this					
(Name of As	isigne 1006	ee) <u>Matsushita Elect</u> Oaza Kadoma, Kad	loma chi	Osaka 571.8	501 ΙΔΡΔΝ		
(Address)	1000,	Caza Naudina, Nau	101118-5111,	OSANA ST 1-0	JUT JAI AI	<u>'</u>	
The ASSIGN	FF is				<u> </u>		
(check one)							
(Check offe)		Partnership					
		Corporation of		JAPAN		lenacify et	ate or country)
		other)				_ tapecity st	ate or country,
	, t	/tiloi/				····	
The ASS	SIGNO	DR(S), in considera	tion of \$	10.00 paid b	v the ASS	IGNEE, and	other good
		sideration, receipt of		•	•		——————————————————————————————————————
		SIGNEE, its success				, ,	g
•		xclusive right to the		-			
		nt, title and interest			IT RIGHTS	:	
	_	ue and recover for				,	
•		laim priority under	• •	_		inv other an	plicable
_		ased on any earlier				•	•

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0158

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN A	SSIGNMEN	T FROM THE	INVENTOR(S	S) TO		
ASSIGNEE: Matsus	hita Electric	Industrial Co.	, Ltd.			
INVENTION TITLE	PROGRAM	RECORDING	APPARATUS	AND	PROGRAM	

INVENTION TITLE: PROGRAM RECORDING APPARATUS AND PROGRAM
RECORDING MEDIUM.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Hirofumi WADA	14 rojundlada	November 17, 2000		
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date		
Hiroshi YASUNO	Acres Gestinet	November 17, 2000		
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0159

^{9 1987, 1992} Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young